h
Zg ether NHS Foundatfgwe';rui{ m

Making life better

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

2 August 2018
Freedom of Information Request — Ref: FOI 090-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about Telecommunications.
Please find the Trust’s response below.

1. Network Provider(s) - Please provide me with the network provider name e.g. EE, Telefonica,
Vodafone, Three - EE/BT

2. Annual Average Spend- Can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3
years. If this is a new contract can you please provide the estimated annual spend - £133,459

3. Number of Connections- Number of connections for each network provider. Please split the
connection into the following, Voice Only, Voice and Data and Data. Please provide me with a figure
for each one including if the organisation doesn’t have any. Voice only 400, Data & Voice 1670,
Data only 55

4. Duration of the contract- please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each
provider. New contract begins on 17/07/2018 and runs for 36 months with the option to extend
at the end of the term for 24 months.

5. Contract Start Date- please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please
do not provide me with the framework contract date | require the contract dates of the signed
agreement. 17/07/2018

6. Contract Expiry Date- please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement.
Please do not provide me with the framework contract date | require the contract dates of the signed
agreement. If the contract is rolling please state. 36 months after 17/07/2018

7. Contract Review Date- Please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to
review this contract. Financial year 21/22

8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full
contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network
provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title.
Gloucestershire Shared Procurement Service For NHS, Victoria Warehouse, The Docks,
Gloucester, GL1 2EL

Yours sincerely,

i%(/‘ Cé;/a//w

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
’gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to “gether NHS Foundation Trust's
copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be
reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a
misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must
identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material
does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties.
You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further
guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site:



mailto:2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
http://www.2gether.nhs.uk/
http://www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

